Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Malibu Pacific Investors, Inc.	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pet Crew Acquisition Company Inc.
Street Address:	27 Federal Plaza
City:	Bloomfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6722317
Patent Number:	D481834
Patent Number:	D457989
Patent Number:	D423736
Patent Number:	6022058
Patent Number:	5960742
Application Number:	10578209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500772256

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4800
Email: gboyd@dglaw.com
Correspondent Name: S. Gregory Boyd
Address Line 1: 167 Myers Road

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23182-0001-000 PAT ASSN

PATENT

REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0314

67223

CH \$280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Gregory Boyd
Total Attachments: 2	

source=patent assignment 2 Pet Crew Acquisition#page1.tif source=patent assignment 2 Pet Crew Acquisition#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Malibu Pacific Investors, Inc. hereby assigns all its right, title, and interest in and to the issued patents and patent applications described in Exhibit A to Pet Crew Acquisition Company Inc. with an address of 27 Federal Plaza, Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003, its successors and assigns.

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, patent applications, all related U.S. provisional and non-provisional applications, and the patent(s) granted thereon, in all countries, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and to any and all other applications for U.S. patents or other related property rights that may be granted thereon in any and all foreign countries; said invention, application to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said intellectual property or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Malibu Pacific Investors, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made. Malibu Pacific Investors, Inc. reserves no right, title, or interest in this intellectual property.

Malibu Pacific Investors, Inc. authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this assignment, and to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications on said invention(s) to the assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Acknowledged and agreed:

Date: January 16,2009

(Signature)
Print Name: Anthony O Rource

Malibu Pacific Investors, In-

Exhibit A

Patent/Patent Application Number Title

RECORDED: 02/04/2009

1 6,722,317	Portable animal treat dispensing and training device
2 D481,834	Portable animal treat dispenser
3 D457,989	Massaging pet brush
4 D423,736	Portable canine water dispensing and drinking device
5 6,022,058	Vibrating cat litter scoop
6 5,960,742	Portable canine water dispenser and drinking device
7 10/578,209	Portable water drinking trough for pets

PATENT REEL: 022203 FRAME: 0317